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Band I (5.150-5.250GHz) 26dB Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 26dB  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5180 19.92 Pass 

5200 19.69 Pass 

5240 19.65 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5180 20.02 Pass 

5200 19.95 Pass 

5240 20.05 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5190 41.90 Pass 

5230 40.40 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report. 
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Band II (5.250-5.350GHz)26dB Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 26dB  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5260 19.63 Pass 

5300 19.67 Pass 

5320 19.85 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5260 19.95 Pass 

5300 19.94 Pass 

5320 20.02 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5270 41.84 Pass 

5310 41.75 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report. 
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Band III (5.47-5.725GHz)26dB Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 26dB  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5500 19.86 Pass 

5580 21.06 Pass 

5700 19.84 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5500 20.12 Pass 

5580 20.43 Pass 

5700 21.31 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5510 42.55 Pass 

5550 42.61 Pass 

5670 42.55 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report. 
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Band IV (5.725-5.850GHz)26dB Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 26dB  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5745 19.78 Pass 

5785 19.72 Pass 

5825 20.02 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5745 20.19 Pass 

5785 19.88 Pass 

5825 20.21 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
 
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 26dB 
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5755 43.15 Pass 

5795 42.32 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 26 db bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
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Band I (5.150-5.250GHz) 99% Bandwidth  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5180 16.688 Pass 

5200 16.646 Pass 

5240 16.632 Pass 

Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.    
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20)  
99% Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5180 17.718 Pass 

5200 17.717 Pass 

5240 17.713 Pass 

 
  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.    

  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40)  
99% Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5190 35.997 Pass 

5230 35.999 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.    
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Band II (5.250-5.350GHz)99% Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5260 16.642 Pass 

5300 16.644 Pass 

5320 16.661 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5260 17.705 Pass 

5300 17.692 Pass 

5320 17.732 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5270 35.997 Pass 

5310 36.001 Pass 

 Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report. 
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Band III (5.470-5.725GHz)99% Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5500 16.700 Pass 

5580 16.700 Pass 

5700 16.687 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5500 17.731 Pass 

5580 17.723 Pass 

5700 17.709 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  
 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5510 36.361 Pass 

5550 36.339 Pass 

5670 36.328 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report. 
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Band IV (5.725-5.850GHz)99% Bandwidth 

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11a 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5745 16.668 Pass 

5785 16.673 Pass 

5825 16.661 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT20) 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5745 17.724 Pass 

5785 17.729 Pass 

5825 17.703 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
 
  

Frequency 
(MHz) 

802.11n(HT40) 99%  
Bandwidth(MHz) 

Pass/Fail 

5755 35.992 Pass 

5795 36.008 Pass 

  Note: N/A, 99%  bandwidth measurement limit only embodied in the report.  
 

  



Page 9 of 29       Report No.: STS1807042W16 

 

 

Band I (5.150-5.250GHz)) 802.11a 26 dB &99% Bandwidth                         

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 36  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 40   
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 48  
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Band I (5.150-5.250GHz) 802.11n(HT20) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 36  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 40  
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 48  
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Band I (5.150-5.250GHz) 802.11n(HT40) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 38  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 46  
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Band II (5.250-5.350GHz)) 802.11a 26 dB &99% Bandwidth                      

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 52  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 60   
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 64  

 

 



Page 16 of 29       Report No.: STS1807042W16 

 

 

Band II (5.250-5.350GHz) 802.11n(HT20) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 52  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 60  
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 64  
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Band II (5.250-5.350GHz) 802.11n(HT40) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 54  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 62 
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Band III (5.470-5.725GHz)) 802.11a 26 dB &99% Bandwidth                          

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 100  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 116   
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 140  
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Band III (5.470-5.725GHz) 802.11n(HT20) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 100  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 116  
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 140  
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Band III (5.470-5.725GHz) 802.11n(HT40) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 102  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 110  
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 134  

 

 

 

 

  



Page 25 of 29       Report No.: STS1807042W16 

 

 

Band IV (5.725-5.850GHz) 802.11a, 26 dB &99% Bandwidth                         

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 149  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 157   
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11a Channel 165  
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Band IV (5.725-5.850GHz) 802.11n(HT20) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 149  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 157  
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26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT20) Channel 165  
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Band IV (5.725-5.850GHz) 802.11n(HT40) 26 dB &99% Bandwidth  

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 151  

 

 

 

26 dB &99% Bandwidth 802.11n(HT40) Channel 159  

 

 

 

 


